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Hello Collectors

Welcome to the November—December edition of the Stamp
Bulletin, which presents the stamp issues and collectables
that conclude this year’s releases. Many of these may well
serve as inspiration for Christmas gift-giving.

This year’s secular Christmas stamp designs present some
gingerbread delicacies baked in familiar Christmas shapes.
While the reasons for the association between gingerbread
and Christmas are not entirely clear, baking and decorating
gingerbread is something that many families enjoy at
Christmas time.

The traditional Christmas stamp designs present religious-
themed plaques from the 17th and 19th centuries, which
were made from glazed terracotta clay, using techniques
that originated in Renaissance Italy.

The bright and colourful illustrations for Christmas Island
Christmas depict Santa and some wildlife enjoying the
warm tropical waters.

Once again, due to the Covid-19 pandemic, those wishing
to send Christmas gifts and cards are encouraged to do so
in plenty of time, especially in the case of sending parcels
overseas. While the release date of the 2021 Christmas
stamp issues is 1 November 2021, international Christmas
stamps are now on sale to assist with this process.

You’ll also find wonderful Christmas-themed postcards
and greeting cards in this edition, which are prepaid for
posting worldwide.

This edition also presents the Tokyo 2020 Australian
Gold Medallists Collection, which contains the full set

of Australian gold medallist stamp sheets from Tokyo
2020, as well as a single Ticket to Tokyo stamp. Our
annual collection publications contain all of the gummed
commemorative stamp designs released throughout the
year for our Australian and Australian Territories stamp
programs, as well as thematic text and striking imagery.

Lastly, I would like to take this opportunity to wish all of you
a happy and safe Christmas and New Year. This has been
another challenging year for individuals and communities,
and your support and interest in our range of stamps

and collectables is greatly appreciated. | look forward to
catching up again in 2022.

Michael Zsolt
Manager, Philatelic
Australia Post

australiapostcollectables.com.au


http://australiapostcollectables.com.au
http://australianstamps@auspost.com.au
http://shutterstock.com
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Released 1 November 2021

Australia Gr)c Australia $2-40

AUSTRALIA 65cC ;

AUSTRALIA $2.40 §

First day of issue

1 November 2021

$3.05

2143142
Minisheet
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$7.05

2143002
First day cover
(gummed)

~Va

Christmas
20

$3.35

2143013
First day cover
(minisheet)

The two religious Christmas stamps feature
artworks made from terracotta clay and glazed

in a technique first introduced in Renaissance
Italy by the Florentine della Robbia family of
artists. The 65¢ stamp shows the Madonna
tenderly cradling the infant Jesus in her arms,
with the Latin posuerunt me custodem (they have
appointed me as guardian) inscribed below. This
plague was made in the Italian Umbrian town of
Deruta in the 17th century. The rectangular plaque
is in the collection of the Australian Catholic

$10.25

2143126
Stamp pack

University. The popularity of glazed terracotta
began to wane in the later 17th century, and it was
not until the gothic revival of the 19th century
that the style again became fashionable, when
English and Italian firms mass-produced della
Robbia styles for a popular market. The round
plague or tondo represented on the international
$2.40 stamp was made in the late 19th century
by Florence manufacturers Figli de Giuseppe
Cantagalli. It shows a crowned Madonna as Queen
of Heaven, clasping the standing Christ Child,
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$17.95 2143401
Christmas 2021 PNC
Retaad st (PM)

) S g
ol I =
e o

Chrigtmas

with four cherubim in the background, encircled
by a festoon of decorative leaves, fruit, pinecones
and flowers. This work is held in the collection of
the National Gallery of Victoria. The other three
stamps reference the custom of celebrating
Christmas with sugary gingerbread delicacies.
Gingerbread is a sweet baked cake or biscuit
flavoured with ginger and other spices. It has a
very long history, with various recipes recorded
in Europe for more than a millennium. In the

16th century, the retinue of Queen Elizabeth | of

England included a royal gingerbread maker.
The Queen would hold banquets, where the easily
moulded gingerbread was playfully formed into
figures representing people at her court. The
association between gingerbread and Christmas
is not clear. Possibly the custom arose because
of the belief that spices were warming in the
cold northern winter, but probably also because
a gingerbread house elaborately decorated with
sweets and sugary delicacies is an indulgent
extravagance permitted only once a year.



No. 374 /2021

Christmas
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Featured sheetlets also sold separately. Refer to page 27 for details.
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Christmas Island

Christmas

CHRISTMAS ISLAND
Australia

$3.05 2144142

Minisheet

FIRST DAY OF ISSUE
1 NOVEMBER 2021
CHRISTMAS ISLAND
WA 6798
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$3.35 each

2144002 2144013
First day cover (gummed) First day cover (minisheet)

& fidnd CRRDMZs =

$14.95 2144130
Embellished sheetlet pack

(%0;; valin

$12 2144250 $17.95 2144401

S/A sheetlet of 5 x $2.40 Christmas island Christmas PNC (RAM)
Christmas Island is renowned for excellent snorkeling, tropical island was named by English sea captain
and this festive season, equipped with fins and mask, William Mynors of the East India Company, who
Santa is enjoying the island’s warm tropical waters. made the first recorded sighting of the volcanic
The island’s distinctive, unique wildlife gather to island on Christmas Day in 1643. The natural
greet their merry visitor. They include Red Crabs, history of the island is of great importance.
Green Turtles, Red-tailed Tropicbirds, frigatebirds, Christmas Island National Park, which comprises
a Whaleshark and assorted fish. 85 square kilometers of the total landmass of

135 square kilometers, was declared in 1980.
Unique vegetation and wildlife include land crab
populations of world significance.

Christmas Island is an external Australian
territory located in the Indian Ocean some
2,600 kilometres north-west of Perth. The lush,
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Spread some Christmas cheer
with postage paid postcards.

0964876 Reindeer 0964875 Santa

For posting
worldwide

0964879 Merry Christmas 0964877 Baubles
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Christmas
Card Pack

1515561
Elf on the Shelf postage paid
Christmas card pack

Five cards with postage paid
envelopes included

11
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Celebrating
30 Years of The Wiggles

What began as an interest in the development
and education of children, as well as a joint love of
music, grew into one of the most successful and

iconic entertainment groups worldwide. Th?setPNCs
eature
Thirty years on, The Wiggles continue to bring scalloped-edge

fun and laughter to children everywhere.

Coins
Include Privy
Mark

$24.95 7069402 The Wiggles New PNC with Privy Mark
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More fun stamp packs to collect
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$25.50 1515563 Pokémon 2 stamp pack




Add a personal touch to your
Christmas greetings

Save up to $10 per sheet on the
Christmas card seasonal rates. Qe e
Limited time only. “, e, . ;, &,

l&v (.ﬁa» <£, ‘ﬂ’

One sheet of 20 x 65¢ stamps.
Was $26, now $16 per sheet.

. b Y ‘..' il il
Order online at auspost.com.au/mystamps g & '_.éi‘e’ ;.ai‘g’

Christmas Card Only Rate valid for postage between
1November and 31 December 2021.

"Offer is available from 4 October — 12 December 2021. While every
endeavour will be made to ensure that MyStamps will be produced
and despatched within an estimated 10 business days from
receiving your order, delivery delays may be experienced.

Plan ahead. 20% off our Personalisable
Happy Birthday PNC!

Was $25, now $20.

0 HAFF\’
While stocks last. g/ﬂ%{@/,

RSMMI

Each PNC features a cheerful balloons : aml?:ronl-lluu“
stamp and colourful "Happy Birthday" Mgl g |
coin. A special "Happy Birthday to you" '
postmark let's you record a birthday

date unique to your cover.

How to order
« Follow the easy online ordering steps

« Select the day and month you'd like to
commemorate

« We'll postmark your date on the cover
as a wonderful gift or keepsake!

Now available to order by mail order L=/
or online at auspost.com.au/shop BT wase2s


http://auspost.com.au/mystamps
http://auspost.com.au/shop
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$29.95 7074300
Holden LX SS Torana
45th Anniversary

LE medallion cover

$29.95 7073300

Air Force 2021 Centenary
medallion cover

$24.95 7072300

Remembrance Day
medallion cover

Ghneentiiace 7 ey

15



Tokyo 2020
Australian

Gold Medallists
Collection

The 2020 Tokyo Gold
Medallists Collection
includes all of the
Australian gold medallist
sheets released during
the 2020 Tokyo Olympic
Games. Also included is
a single Ticket to Tokyo
gummed stamp.

Stamp Bulletin

$199 2079250
2020 Tokyo Gold Medallists Collection
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Collection includes all 17 sheets

Full set of
postmarked
Gold
Medallists
covers

$333.20 2079950
2020 Tokyo Gold Medallists
Postmarked FDC Set

Set comprises all 238 gold medallist first day
covers. Each of 17 stamps has a cover with a first
day of issue postmark from the 14 postcodes.
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Look for details and images of the
2021 AFL and NRL Grand Final
medallion covers in late Octobe

at auspost.com.au/stamps

. 2108320 L 2108500
Souvenir Stamp 2021 Brownlow Medallion 2021 AFL

Sheets Medal SSS c°vers Grand Final

2108330 medallion cover
2021 AFL Grand 2109500
$159, Jenlil $249 k¢
Grand Final
2109330
ea 2021 NRL Grand ea medallion cover
Final SSS

. D. 202 TOYOTAAFL |@.
N GD SEASON " |a@
2108501

. r gl wal
AFL Stamp Collection 2021 N [ 7 -.n@ @ma
?\JgESSOthp Collection 2021 - = E-.E au@@

Available while stocks last.
For details go to auspost.com.au/stamps



http://auspost.com.au/stamps
http://auspost.com.au/stamps
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COLLECTION OF

The stories behind the presented stamp issues

Released 1 December

$139.95 2145171

2021 Collection of Australian Stamps (standard)

Standard Executive (also includes)

« 113 full-colour pages « Metal corner protectors

« 106 mint stamps in gummed « Individually numbered
full-page layouts « Gilt-edged pages

« Stamp value of $132.75 « Leatherette finish

« 2020 Cox Plate embellished
stamp presented in a mount $169.95 2145214

: Background.essays on the 2021 Collection of Australian
2021 stamp issues Stamps (executive)

Released 1 November 2021 Collection of Australian Territories Stamps

A collection of the stamps released for Australia's external
territories. The value of the stamps included is $56.75.

$64.95 2145104

19



7062401
Tasmanian Devil PNC

7062402
Wombat PNC

Postal and Numismatic Covers

7%
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7062501
Kangaroo PPE

7062502 7062503
Koala PPE Dingo PPE

7062504 7062505
Tasmanian Devil PPE Wombat PPE

Postage Paid Envelopes

5133
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Australian Government

Royal Australian Mint

$12.50 2050450

2022 Lunar New Year - Year of the Tiger
50c CuNi tetradecagon uncirculated coin

$30 2050451 $70 2050452
2022 Lunar New Year - Year of the Tiger 2022 Lunar New Year - Year of the Tiger
$1 AlBr uncirculated two-coin set $11/20z silver frosted ingot

$10 each 2050263
2021 Christmas Decoration 50c CuNi uncirculated coin
Five packaging designs available (selected at random)
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THE PERTH MINT

AUSTRALIA

$115 2051260 $115 2051253
2022 Australian Lunar Il Tiger 2022 Australian Lunar Il Tiger
1oz Silver Proof Coin 1oz Silver Proof COL Coin

$74 2051261 $105 2051262
2022 Australian Lunar lll Tiger 2021 Diwali 1oz Silver Gilded
1/20z Silver Proof Coin Medallion

$74 2051263 $74 2051255
2021 Dreaming Down Under 2021 Dreaming Down Under

Baby Tas Devil 1/20z Silver Proof Coin Baby Wombat 1/20z Silver Proof Coin
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Stamp shows & events

1November - 2021
Peninsula Stamp Club (Vic)

A stamps, coins and cards fair and club fundraiser
will be held from 9am to 3pm at the Rosebud
Anglican Church hall, corner Point Nepean Road
and Sixth Ave, Rosebud. Fundraiser donations
will go to Food For All and admission is FREE.

For enquiries please call 0418 322 315.

7 November - 2021

CANCELLED Fisher’s Ghost Annual
Stamp Fair (NSW)

Advice to those planning to attend the annual

Fisher’s Ghost Stamp Fair to be held at the
Campbelltown Civic Hall, 91 Queen Street,

Stamp Bulletin

13 & 14 Nov - 2021
Brisbane Stamp and Coin
Philatelic Show (Qld)

This stamp and coin show includes the
Queensland State Exhibition 2021 and will be
held at QSAC (ANZ Stadium), Kessels Road,
Nathan, from 10am to 5pm (Sat.) and 10am to
4pm (Sun.).

11 December - 2021

Footscray and Geelong Phil.
Societies (Vic)

A stamp and coin fair will be held at Belmont

Uniting Church, 42 Thomson Street, Belmont,
from 9am to 3pm.

Campbelltown. This year’s fair has been
cancelled. The organising committee look
forward to hosting next year’s fair on the first
Sunday in November 2022. For enquiries

please call 0420 530 277.

Postmarks

First Day of Issue

Christmas 2021
1November 2021
Merrylands NSW 2160

Christmas Island Christmas
1November 2021
Christmas Island WA 6798

Permanent Pictorial

Train en route rounding a bend
Port Augusta SA 5700
1 November 2021

Subiaco Football Ground
1908 - 2017

Subiaco WA 6008

1 December 2021

Temporary Pictorial

2021 Brisbane

Brisbane Stamp and Coin Show
Mansfield QLD 4122

13 & 14 November 2021

150th Anniversary EST 1871
Robertstown SA 5381

25 October 2021

Oldest town in
the Flinders Ranges

In Retrospect — Permanent Pictorial

Koala Capital of the World
with koala outline
Gunnedah NSW 2380
1October 2021

Oldest town in the Flinders
Ranges with post office outline,
hills and a tree

Melrose SA 5483

1October 2021

Rock formation
Cervantes WA 6511
1October 2021

Mount Warning outline
Tyalgum NSW 2484
1 October 2021
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Holden

;‘;::ri";aé;:'i:f‘*ef We celebrate the remarkable history of this
Australian icon through The Final Chapter

1515566 $379 — acollection of limited-edition products.
Official licensed product;

Four-album set: Uniquely The Final Chapter is a book on an epic scale. Over 800 pages,
Australian — Volume 1&2; spread across four volumes, featuring images gleaned from
Pride of the Lion; and deep within the Holden archive.

The Ute Edition.

Includes:

« 14 chapters

« over 800 pages

« replica car badges

« sticker sheet

« official plaque

« housedinan
impressive
presentation box

The Final Roar Album Holden - The Final Chapter
History of Holden The Evolution of the Holden
in Motorsport Ute and sticker pack
1515568 $69.95 1515567 $49.95

Official licensed product Official licensed product

« incredible full-colour album « incredible full-colour album

« sticker pack



IMPORTANT

Australia Post is focused on keeping its staff, customers and the community
safe during the COVID-19 pandemic.

Please be advised that possible delays in processing and delivery of orders could
occur as a result of any introduced restrictions and at short notice.

At present orders can be placed by mail, telephone, email* or via the Australia Post
Online Shop.

*Important. Please do not include any credit card details in an email.

New releases

How to buy

y % Philatelic Mail Order Bureau BH_ +6139887 0236
Reply Paid 91896 el
MELBOURNE VIC 8060

Reply Paid only applies to orders placed within Australia

m auspost.com.au/stamps /ﬁ\ D TEI [ T

Australian Post Offices

& Freecall 1800 331794 Further enquiries
+613 9887 0033 mailorder@auspost.com.au

The following pages list all the products associated with the
featured stamp issues and miscellaneous products in this
edition. For earlier stamp issue releases, please refer to the
official order form or visit the website at auspost.com.au/stamps.

To the best of Australia Post’s knowledge, all information contained in this Stamp Bulletin was correct at the time of
printing. Australia Post will not accept any responsibility for errors, oversights or changes to information, which may occur
after printing. The availability of products advertised in this Stamp Bulletin is subject to demand, availability of stock or as
otherwise notified from time to time. Restrictions on the number of individual items sold to any individual will be enforced to
provide fair opportunity across the collecting community. For availability of products, visit our website at: auspost.com.au/
stamps. Where non-Australia Post products or businesses are advertised, Australia Post does not represent any association
with the business advertised or the supply of goods or services by those businesses.


http://auspost.com.au/stamps
http://mailorder@auspost.com.au
http://auspost.com.au/stamps
http://auspost.com.au/stamps
http://auspost.com.au/stamps
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Christmas Withdrawal date 31 December 2022

1 November 2021 First day cover withdrawal date 30 November 2021
Mailorder Retail Collectable item Price Technical details

2143067 90079 Stamps (3 x 65¢, 2 X $2‘40) $6‘75 Denomination 3 x 65¢, 2 x $2.40

2143142 90077 Minisheet $3.05 Stamp & Jo Muré (Religious stamps)

product design Sonia Young (Secular stamps

2143005 90095 Blank cover $0.30 and products)
2143002 90103  First day cover (gummed) $705 AusiirllE (Posi Deslg Sz
Printer RA (Rel.) EGO (Secular)
2143013 90104  First day cover (minisheet) $3.35 Rapid Labels
2143126 90105  Stamp pack $10.25 (Secular s/a sheet of 10)
Paper Tullis Russell Red Phos.
2143130 90106 Embellished s/a sheetlet pack $14.95 (Arconvert Securpost MC90,
2143254 90073 S/A sheetlet of 10 x 65¢ Tree $6.50 PR Coel = 9 SR o T
Printing Offset lithography (Inkjet 1200
2143256 90074 S/A sheetlet of 10 x 65¢ Gift $6.50 process dpi — s/a sheet of 10)
2143220 90108 Maxicards set of 5 $10.50 Stampsize  26mm x 37.5mm
2143401 90109 PNC $17.95 Minisheet size  1356mm x 80mm
Sheetlet size  192mm x 120mm
2143260 90070 S/A booklet of 20 x 65¢ (Sec) $13.00 Perforations 14.6 x13.86
2143261 Chequebook of 20 x 20 x 65¢ $260.00  sheetlayout  Module of 50
Cold foil — heet;
2143258 90069 S/A booklet of 20 x 65¢ (Rel) $13.00 (ool - EEhes
National Merrylands NSW 2160
2143259 Chequebook of 20 x 20 x 65¢ $260.00 postmark
2143252 90067 S/A sheetlet of 5 x $2.40 (Rel) $12.00
2143253 Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $2.40 $240.00 (J i
& 10t n
; nrisgtma
2143250 90065 S/A sheetlet of 5 x $2.40 (Sec) $12.00 & L égi' a5
2143251 Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $2.40 $240.00
ST
2143243 90082 Gutter 10 x 65¢ - Rel (no design) $6.50 % & @ =
2143241 90085 Gutter 10 x 65¢ - Sec (no design) ~ $6.50 e e N e
2143242 90088 Gutter10 x $2.40 - Sec (no design) ~ $24.00 é % _}' Jﬁ ;
2143244 90093  Gutter10 x $2.40 - Rel (no design) ~ $24.00 & g $° Exm
[etom
. >
CWOW Y
e G S
E=3
gy e
2143254

Advice to overseas subscribers of the Stamp Bulletin

Please note that overseas payment by cheque or money order will no longer be available due to a change
in order processing as a result of Covid-19. Ordering online or Credit Card payment is recommended, or an
Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) can be arranged — please note that costs may apply. A reminder never to
include Credit Card details in any email.

If you are an overseas customer, and have used payment by cheque or money order in the past, we urge you
to make changes to this arrangement so that processing of your order is not delayed.
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Christmas Island Christmas

1November 2021
Mailorder Retail
2144067 90144
2144142 90142
2144252 90140
2144005 90151
2144002 90152
2144013 90153
2144401 92383
2144130 90154
2144250 90138
2144251

2144241 90147
2144242 90150

Tokyo 2020 Australian Gold Medallists

Mail order
2079401
2079402
2079403
2079404
2079405
2079406
2079407
2079408
2079409
2079410
207941
2079412
2079413
2079414
2079415
2079416
2079417
2079005
2079250
2079950

Retail
91672
91681

91682
91683
91684
91685
91686
91687
91688
91689
91690
91691

91692
91693
91694
91695
91696
91700
91701

Stamp Bulletin

Withdrawal date 31 December 2022

First day cover withdrawal date 30 November 2021

Collectable item Price Technical details
Stamps (1x 65¢, 1x $2.40) $3.05 Denomination 1x 65¢,1x $2.40
Minisheet $3.05 Stamp Andrew Mclintosh (illustration)
Illustration, Sonia Young (typography) and
Sheetlet of 10 $6.50 typography &  Simone Sakinofsky (products),
duct desi i i i
Blank cover $0.30 product design Australia Post Design Studio
) Printer RA (Rapid Labels — sheet of 10)
First day cover (gummed) $3.35 Paper Tullis Russell Red Phos.
First day cover (minisheet) $3.35 (Arconvert Securpost - $2.40,
Raflatac Cast KS90 - s/a sheet)
PNC $17.95 Printing Offset lithography (Inkjet 1200
Embellished sheetlet pack $14.95 process dpi — s/a sheet of 10)
S/A sheetlet of 5 x $2.40 $1p00 ~ Stampsize  375mmx26mm
Minisheet size  135mm x 80mm
Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $2.40 $240.00 Sheetlet size  192mm x 120mm
Gutter 10 x 65¢ (no design) $6.50 Perforations  13.86 x 14.6
Gutter 10 x $2.40 (no design) $24.00 Sheet layout ~ Module of 50
Nat. postmark Christmas Island WA 6798
Sheets $11 each
Collectable item Price Technical details

Noi1 Women's 4 x100m Freestyle Relay

No.2 A. Titmus Women's 400m Freestyle

No.3 K. McKeown Women's 100m Backstroke
No.4 Rowing - Women's Four

No.5 Rowing - Men's Four

No.6 A. Titmus Women's 200m Freestyle

No.7 Z. Stubblety-Cook Men's 200m Breaststroke
No.8 J. Fox Women's C1 Slalom

No.9 E. McKeon Women's 100m Freestyle
No.10 K. McKeon Women's 200m Backstroke
No1 E. McKeon Women's 50m Freestyle

No.12 Women's 4 x100m Medley Relay

No13 L. Martin BMX Freestyle

No14 M. Wearn Men's Laser

No.15 M.Belcher & Will Ryan Men's 470

No.16 G. & V. der Westhuyzen Men's K2 1000
No.17 Keegan Palmer Skateboarding Men's Park

First day cover blank $0.30
Tokyo 2020 Collection $199.00
Tokyo 2020 Postmarked FDC Set $333.20

Denomination 17 x $1.10

Stamp & Jason Watts,

product design Australia Post Design Studio
Printer EGO

Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell Red Phos.
Printing Offset lithography
process

Stamp size 35mm x 35mm

Sheet size 148mm x 210mm
Perforations 13.14 x 1314

Sheet layout Module of 10

National N/A

postmark
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Mail order
7069401
7069402
7073300
2108320
2108330
2109330
2108500
2109500
1515559
1515560
1515561
0964875
0964876
0964877
0964878
0964879
0964880
2145171
2145214
2145194
7062401
7062402
7062501
7062502
7062503
7062504
7062505
7072300
7074300
1515566
1515567
1515568
1515563

Retail
86207
86208
96173
92384
92385
92387
92386
92388
91540
91541
91542
91543
91544
91545
91546
91547
91548
90050
90051
90052
79450
79451
91674
91675
91676
91677
91678
92389
93503
10781
10882
10883
94688

Collectable item

The Wiggles Original PNC

The Wiggles New PNC

Air Force 2021 Centenary medallion cover

2021 Brownlow SSS

2021 AFL Grand Final SSS

2021 NRL Grand Final SSS

2021 AFL Grand Final medallion cover

2021 NRL Grand Final medallion cover

Mickey Mouse and Friends Christmas stamp pack
Elf on the Shelf stamp pack

Elf on the Shelf prepaid Christmas card pack
Christmas prepaid postcard - Santa

Christmas prepaid postcard - Reindeer
Christmas prepaid postcard - Baubles
Christmas prepaid postcard - Christmas Tree
Christmas prepaid postcard - Merry Christmas
Christmas prepaid postcard - Christmas Gift
2021 Collection of Australian Stamps (standard)
2021 Collection of Australian Stamps (executive)
2021 Collection of Australian Territories Stamps
Dreaming Down Under Tasmanian Devil PNC
Dreaming Down Under Wombat PNC

Dreaming Down Under PPE - Kangaroo
Dreaming Down Under PPE - Koala

Dreaming Down Under PPE - Dingo

Dreaming Down Under PPE - Tasmanian Devil
Dreaming Down Under PPE - Wombat
Remembrance Day medallion cover

Holden LX Torana 45th Ann. LE medallion cover
Holden Final Chapter Aloum & Badge Collection
Holden Ute Edition Collector's Album

Holden Final Roar Motorsport Collection Album

Pokémon 2 stamp pack

Price
$24.95
$24.95
$29.95
$15.95
$15.95
$15.95
$24.95
$24.95
$17.95
$17.95
$7.95
$2.40
$2.40
$2.40
$2.40
$2.40
$2.40
$139.95
$169.95
$64.95
$17.95
$17.95
$1.35
$1.35
$1.35
$1.35
$1.35
$24.95
$29.95
$379.00
$49.95
$69.95
$25.50

Licensed stamp packs and collectable products are only available for sale to local customers under the terms

and conditions of the license to produce.
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Coins

Mailorder Retail Collectable item Price
Perth Mint

2051260 97481 2022 Australian Lunar Ill Tiger 10z Silver Proof Coin $115.00
2051261 97480 2022 Australian Lunar Il Tiger 1/20z Silver Proof Coin $74.00
2051262 97486 2021 Diwali 1oz Silver Gilded Medallion $105.00
2051263 97482 2021 Dreaming Down Under Baby Tas Devil 1/20z Silver Proof Coin $74.00
2051253 98870 2022 Australian Lunar Il Tiger 1oz Silver Proof COL Coin $115.00
2051255 98877 2021 Dreaming Down Under Baby Wombat 1/20z Silver Proof Coin $74.00
RAM

2050450 97624 2022 Lunar New Year — Year of the Tiger 50c CuNi Tetradecagon Unc. Coin $12.50
2050451 97623 2022 Lunar New Year - Year of the Tiger $1 AlBr Unc. Two-Coin Set $30.00
2050452 97620 2022 Lunar New Year — Year of the Tiger $11/20z Silver Frosted Ingot $70.00

2050263 97518 2021 Christmas Decoration 50c CuNi Unc. Coin (5 package designs available) $10.00

Details above

Seven Seas

Supplement
Christmas design set (qummed & s/a), minisheet
Christmas Island Christmas design set (Qummed & s/a), minisheet

Mail order codes

2144235 Australian Supplement
2144236  Australian Optional
2144238 Christmas Island Supplement

Optional

s/a booklet (2), s/a sheetlet of 5 (2),
s/a sheetlet of 10 (2)

$59.80
$63.00
$18.10
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© Mug $5.95 @ Canvas From $18.50 @ Tea Towel $11.95 @ Coaster 4 Pack $15.95 @ Drink Cooler $7.95

Save on personalised gifts
that capture memories

Products now available via website. Free delivery for orders $30+

auspost.com.au/photos
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upto

70%

© Canvas From $18.50 @ Mug $5.95 @ Tea Towel $11.95
@ Drink Cooler $7.95 @ Coaster 4 Pack $15.95

Gifts that capture
memories

Free delivery for orders $30+*

auspost.com.au/photos
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Order form

How to use this form

1. Select your products and enter the total on each selection.

2. Add all totals and enter the full amount (include postage
and handling) of your order.

3. Enter your name and address details if not shown here.
4. Fill in your payment details.
5. Return completed order form (Reply Paid within Australia only).

Postage and handling
« A postage and handling charge of $5 applies on all ad-hoc orders
within Australia. (overseas orders are A$9).

« For Australian standing orders delivered by issue postage and
handling is $3. The postage and handling charge is waived for
bi-monthly dispatch of standing orders.

« Allow an estimated 28 business days for delivery. The delivery
timeframe will be determined by the last release date of those
items included in your order.

Coins, banknotes and licensed products are available for sale
within Australia only.

Return/exchange

If you have changed your mind about the item supplied, return it
within 60 business days of the invoice date to arrange a change

of mind refund or an exchange. Change of mind refunds are not
given for partial returns of items with a single code, or for Australian
banknotes. When seeking a refund, please include a copy of your
invoice with the returned item and brief details regarding the reason
for the return. This is subject to and in addition to any rights you
have under the Competition and Consumer Act 2010.

Contact

M

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 91896
MELBOURNE VIC 8060

Please note reply paid
only applies to orders
placed within Australia

=

auspost.com.au/stamps

@

mailorder@auspost.com.au
(Not available for credit card
detail updates.)

Q

Freecall 1800 331794
+613 9887 0033

=

+613 9887 0236

Office hours
8.30am to 5pm (AEDT)
Mon-Fri

Abbreviations

M mint

PM postmarked
LE limited edition

*For more information
about this service visit
auspost.com.au


http://auspost.com.au/stamps
http://auspost.com.au
http://mailorder@auspost.com.au

Stamp Bulletin

New issues

(I\:I(I)e:;Lorder Product description Price Qty | Value I\PIIM
1November 2021 Christmas

2143067 | Stamps (3 x 65¢, 2 x $2.40) $6.75
2143142 | Minisheet $3.05
2143005 | Blank cover $0.30
2143002 | First day cover (gummed) $7.05
2143013 | First day cover (minisheet) $3.35
2143126 | Stamp pack $10.25
2143130 | Embellished s/a sheetlet pack $14.95
2143254 | S/A sheetlet of 10 x 65¢ Tree $6.50
2143256 | S/A sheetlet of 10 x 65¢ Gift $6.50
2143220 | Maxicards set of 5 $10.50
2143401 | PNC (Perth Mint) $17.95
2143260 | S/A booklet of 20 x 65c¢ (Sec) $13.00
2143261 | Chequebook of 20 x 20 x 65¢ $260.00
2143258 | S/A booklet of 20 x 65c¢ (Rel) $13.00
2143259 | Chequebook of 20 x 20 x 65¢ $260.00
2143252 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $2.40 (Rel) $12.00
2143253 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $2.40 $240.00
2143250 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $2.40 (Sec) $12.00
2143251 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $2.40 $240.00
2143243 | Gutter 10 x 65¢ - Rel (no design) $6.50
2143241 | Gutter 10 x 65¢ - Sec (no design) $6.50
2143242 | Gutter 10 x $2.40 - Sec (no design) $24.00
2143244 | Gutter 10 x $2.40 - Rel (no design) $24.00
1 November 2021 Christmas Island Christmas

21440671 | Stamps (1 x 65¢, 1 x $2.40) $3.05
2144142 | Minisheet $3.05
2144252 | Sheetlet of 10 $6.50
2144005 | Blank cover $0.30
2144002 | First day cover (gummed) $3.35
2144013 | First day cover (minisheet) $3.35
2144130 | Embellished sheetlet pack $14.95
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New issues cont.
(I\:/(I)egleorder Product description Price Qty |Value hP’IM

1 November 2021 Christmas Island Christmas cont.

2144401 | PNC (RAM) $17.95
2144250 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $2.40 $12.00
2144251 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $2.40 $240.00
2144241 | Gutter 10 x 65c¢ (no design) $6.50
2144242 | Gutter 10 x $2.40 (no design) $24.00

New issues total

Licensed stamp packs and collectable products are only available for sale to local customers under the terms and

conditions of the license to produce.

Miscellaneous

gdoa(jLOMer Product description Price Qty |Value hP’IM
7069401 | The Wiggles Original PNC $24.95
7069402 | The Wiggles New PNC $24.95
1515563 | Pokémon 2 stamp pack $25.50
7073300 | Air Force 2021 Centenary medallion cover $29.95
7074300 | Holden LX SS Torana 45th Ann. LE medallion cover $29.95
2108320 | 2021 Brownlow SSS $15.95
2108330 | 2021 AFL Grand Final SSS $15.95
2109330 | 2021 NRL Grand Final SSS $15.95
2108500 | 2021 AFL Grand Final medallion cover $24.95
2109500 | 2021 NRL Grand Final medallion cover $24.95
1515559 | Mickey Mouse and Friends Christmas stamp pack $17.95
1515560 | Elf on the Shelf stamp pack $17.95
1515561 | Elf on the Shelf prepaid Christmas card pack $7.95
0964875 | Christmas prepaid postcard — Santa $2.40
0964876 | Christmas prepaid postcard — Reindeer $2.40
0964877 | Christmas prepaid postcard — Baubles $2.40
0964878 | Christmas prepaid postcard — Christmas Tree $2.40
0964879 | Christmas prepaid postcard — Merry Christmas $2.40
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Miscellaneous cont.

(I;/:)e:;Lorder Product description Price Qty | Value I\PIIM
0964880 | Christmas prepaid postcard - Christmas Gift $2.40

2145171 | 2021 Collection of Australian Stamps (standard) $139.95

2145214 | 2021 Collection of Australian Stamps (executive) $169.95

2145194 | 2021 Collection of Australian Territories Stamps $64.95

7062401 | Dreaming Down Under Tasmanian Devil PNC $17.95

7062402 | Dreaming Down Under Wombat PNC $17.95

7062501 | Dreaming Down Under PPE - Kangaroo $1.35

7062502 | Dreaming Down Under PPE - Koala $1.35

7062503 | Dreaming Down Under PPE - Dingo $1.35

7062504 | Dreaming Down Under PPE - Tasmanian Devil $1.35

7062505 | Dreaming Down Under PPE - Wombat $1.35

7072300 | Remembrance Day medallion cover $24.95

1515566 | Holden Final Chapter Album & Badge Collection $379.00

1515567 | Holden Ute Edition Collector's Album $49.95

1515568 | Holden Final Roar Motorsport Collection Album $69.95

Miscellaneous total

Coins

(I\:/(I)egleorder Product description Price Qty
Perth Mint

2051260 | 2022 Australian Lunar lll Tiger 10z Silver Proof Coin $115.00
2051261 2022 Australian Lunar Il Tiger 1/20z Silver Proof Coin $74.00
2051262 | 2021 Diwali 1oz Silver Gilded Medallion $105.00
2051263 | 2021 Dreaming Down Under Baby Tas Devil 1/20z Sil. Proof Coin $74.00
2051253 | 2022 Australian Lunar Il Tiger 1oz Silver Proof COL Coin $115.00
2051255 | 2021 Dreaming Down Under Baby Wombat 1/20z Sil. Proof Coin $74.00
RAM

2050450 | 2022 LNY - Year of the Tiger 50c Tetradecagon Coin $12.50
2050451 | 2022 LNY - Year of the Tiger $1 Uncirculated Two-coin Sset $30.00
2050452 | 2022 LNY - Year of the Tiger $11/20z Silver Ingot $70.00
2050263 | 2021 Christmas Decoration 50c CuNi Uncirculated Coin $10.00

Coins total
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2020 Gold Medallists
(I;/Legtaorder Product description Price Qty
2079401 | GOLD MEDAL NO.1 - Women's 4 x 100m Freestyle Relay $11.00
2079402 | GOLD MEDAL NO.2 - Ariarne Titmus Women's 400m Freestyle $11.00
2079403 | GOLD MEDAL NO.3 - Kaylee McKeown Women's 100m Backstroke $11.00
2079404 | GOLD MEDAL NO.4 - Rowing - Women's Four $11.00
2079405 | GOLD MEDAL NO.5 - Rowing - Men's Four $11.00
2079406 | GOLD MEDAL NO.6 - Ariarne Titmus Women's 200m Freestyle $11.00
2079407 | GOLD MEDAL NO.7 - Zac Stubblety-Cook Men's 200m Breaststroke $11.00
2079408 | GOLD MEDAL NO.8 - Jessica Fox Women's C1 Slalom $11.00
2079409 | GOLD MEDAL NO.9 - Emma McKeon Women's 100m Freestyle $11.00
2079410 | GOLD MEDAL NO.10 - Kaylee McKeon Women's 200m Backstroke $11.00
2079411 GOLD MEDAL NO:11 - Emma McKeon Women's 50m Freestyle $11.00
2079412 | GOLD MEDAL NO.12 - Women's 4 x100m Medley Relay $11.00
2079413 | GOLD MEDAL NO13 - Logan Martin BMX Freestyle $11.00
2079414 | GOLD MEDAL NO.14 - Matt Wearn Men's Laser $11.00
2079415 | GOLD MEDAL NO.15 - Matthew Belcher & Will Ryan Men's 470 $11.00
2079416 | GOLD MEDAL NO.16 - Green & van der Westhuyzen Men's K2 1000 $11.00
2079417 | GOLD MEDAL NOA17 - Keegan Palmer Skateboarding Men's Park $11.00
2079005 | GOLD MEDAL FDCB $0.30
2079250 | 2020 Tokyo Gold Medallists Collection $199.00
2079950 | 2020 Tokyo Gold Medallists Postmarked FDC Set $333.20
2020 Gold Medallists total
Seven Seas
(I\:/Le::illeorder Product description Price Qty
2144235 | Australian Supplement $59.80
2144236 | Australian Optional $63.00
2144238 | Christmas Island Supplement $18.10

Seven Seas total




Recent issues

Stamp Bulletin

(I\:f(l)e:;Lorder Product description Price Qty | Value I\PIIM
7 September 2021100 Years of Ginger Meggs

2101067 | Stamps (3 x $1.10) $3.30
2101142 | Minisheet $3.30
2101005 | Blank cover $0.30
2101126 | Stamp pack $7.05
2101220 | Maxicards set of 3 $5.55
2101401 | Ginger Meggs PNC 1921 $24.95
2101402 | Ginger Meggs PNC 2021 $24.95
2101500 | Ginger Meggs LE book $29.95
2101241 | Gutter 10 x $110 Playing cricket (no design) $11.00
2101242 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 With friends (no design) $11.00
2101243 | Gutter 10 x $110 At the fence (no design) $11.00
14 September 2021 Wattle Wonders

2138067 | Stamps (3 x $110) $3.30
2138142 | Minisheet $3.30
2138005 | Blank cover $0.30
2138126 | Stamp pack $7.05
2138220 | Maxicards set of 3 $5.55
2138250 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.10 $11.00
2138251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00
2138241 | Gutter 10 x $110 Ac. Leprosa (no design) $11.00
2138242 | Gutter 10 x $110 P'Petala (no design) $11.00
2138243 | Gutter 10 x $110 Ac. Alata (no design) $11.00
21 September 2021 The Queen’s 95th Birthday

2116067 | Stamps (1 x $1.10, 1 x $3.50) $4.60
2116142 | Minisheet $4.60
2116005 | Blank cover $0.30
2116126 | Stamp pack $9.65
2116220 | Maxicards set of 2 $6.10
2116401 | Queen's Birthday 2021 PNC (Perth Mint) $17.95
2116300 | Medallion cover $24.95
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Recent issues cont.

m)ﬂleorder Product description Price Qty | Value I\P’IM
21 September 2021 The Queen’s 95th Birthday cont.

2116250 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $3.50 $17.50
2116251 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $3.50 $350.00
2116241 | Gutter 10 x $110 (no design) $11.00
2116242 | Gutter 10 x $3.50 (no design) $35.00
21 September 2021 Norfolk Island Butterflies

2139067 | Stamps (1 x $1.10, 1 x $2.20) $3.30
2139142 | Minisheet $3.30
2139005 | Blank cover $0.30
2139241 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 (no design) $11.00
2139242 | Gutter 10 x $2.20 (no design) $22.00
28 September 2021 Centenary of the Archibald Prize

2127067 | Stamps (3 x $110) $3.30
2127005 | Blank cover $0.30
2127126 | Stamp pack $3.75
2127220 | Maxicards set of 3 $5.55
2127241 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 Olley (no design) $11.00
2127242 | Gutter 10 x $110 Namatjira (no design) $11.00
2127243 | Gutter 10 x $110 Hugo (no design) $11.00
5 October 2021 AAT: Lichen

2136067 | Stamps (2 x $110,1x $2.20,1 x $3.30) $770
2136142 | Minisheet $7.70
2136005 | Blank cover $0.30
2136013 | First day cover (minisheet) $8.00
2136126 | Stamp pack $15.85
2136220 | Maxicard set of 4 $10.70
2136241 | Gutter 10 x $110 Buellia Frigida $11.00
2136242 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 Xanthoria Mawsonii $11.00
2136243 | Gutter 10 x $2.20 Decussata $22.00
2136244 | Gutter 10 x $3.30 Xanthoria Elegans $33.00




Recent issues cont.

Stamp Bulletin

(I\:/(I)e:;Lorder Product description Price Qty | Value I\PIIM
5 October 2021 Nature’s Mimics

2041067 | Stamps (2 x $1.10,1 x $2.20) $4.40
2041142 | Minisheet $4.40
2041005 | Blank cover $0.30
2041002 | First day cover (gummed) $4.70
2041013 | First day cover (minisheet) $4.70
2041126 | Stamp pack $9.25
2041220 | Maxicard set of 3 $6.65
2041241 | Gutter 10 x $110 Sea Dragon $11.00
2041242 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 Frogmouth $11.00
2041243 | Gutter 10 x $2.20 Spectre $22.00
7 October 2021 Holden’s Final Roar

2105067 | Stamps (5 x $1.10) $5.50
2105142 | Minisheet $5.50
2105005 | Blank cover $0.30
2105002 | First day cover (gummed) $5.80
2105013 | First day cover (minisheet) $5.80
2105126 | Stamp pack $11.45
2105220 | Maxicards set of 5 $9.25
2105250 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.101972 LJ $11.00
2105251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00
2105252 | S/A booklet of 10 x $110 1993 VP $11.00
2105253 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00
2105254 | S/A booklet of 10 x $110 1996 VR $11.00
2105255 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00
2105256 | S/A booklet of 10 x $110 2001 VX $11.00
2105257 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00
2105258 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.10 2020 ZB $11.00
2105259 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00
2105241 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 (no design) $11.00
2105242 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 (no design) $11.00
2105243 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 (no design) $11.00
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Recent issues cont.

(I\:/(I)egleorder Product description Price Qty | Value I\P’IM
7 October 2021 Holden’s Final Roar cont.

2105244 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 (no design) $11.00
2105445 | Gutter 10 x $110 (no design) $11.00
2105301 | Holden Supercars 1972 LJ medallion cover $29.95
2105302 | Holden Supercars 1993 VP medallion cover $29.95
2105303 | Holden Supercars 1996 VR medallion cover $29.95
2105304 | Holden Supercars 2001 VX medallion cover $29.95
2105305 | Holden Supercars 2020 ZB medallion cover $29.95
19 October 2021 RSPCA: 150 Years of Caring and Protecting

2137067 | Stamps (5 x $1.10) $5.50
2137142 | Minisheet $56.50
2137005 | Blank cover $0.30
2137002 | First day cover (gummed) $5.80
2137013 | First day cover (minisheet) $5.80
2137003 | First day cover (s/a) $5.80
2137126 | Stamp pack $11.45
2137220 | Maxicards set of 5 $9.25
2137401 | PNC Dog $24.95
2137402 | PNC Cat $24.95
2137403 | PNC Horse $24.95
2137250 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.10 Research $11.00
2137251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00
2137252 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.10 Shelter $11.00
2137253 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00
2137254 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.10 Protection $11.00
2137255 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00
2137256 | S/A booklet of 10 x $110 Certification $11.00
2137257 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00
2137258 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.10 Advocacy $11.00
2137259 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00
2137209 | Roll of 100 s/a $110.00
2137200 | Stripof5s/a $5.50
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Recent issues cont.

(I‘::’a:;Lorder Product description Price Qty | Value 'I;AM
19 October 2021 RSPCA: 150 Years of Caring and Protecting cont.
2137241 | Gutter 10 x $110 Research (no design) $11.00
2137242 | Gutter 10 x $110 Shelter (no design) $11.00
2137243 | Gutter 10 x $110 Protection (no design) $11.00
2137244 | Gutter 10 x $110 Certification (no design) $11.00
2137445 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 Advocacy (no design) $11.00
22 October 2021 First Regular Airmail
2074067 | Stamps (1 x $1.10) $110
2074201 | Sheetlet of 10 $11.00
2074005 | Blank cover $0.30
2074002 | First day cover (gummed) $1.40
2074126 | Stamp pack $11.45
2074220 | Maxicard $2.40
Recent issues total

— »

OLLECTABLE PRODUCTS

021 AFL and NRL
Souvenir Stamp Sheets

Look for the final products released to celebrate the
2021 AFL and NRL Grand Finals at auspost.com.au/stamps
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Recent Miscellaneous

glloa(;leorder Product description Price Qty |Value gIM
7060226 | Battle of Nui Le PPE $1.35
7060401 | Battle of Nui Le PPE/PNC $17.95
1515552 | Animalia stamp pack $15.50
7066401 | Animalia PNC $24.95
1515536 | Top Gun stamp pack $15.50
1515557 | Top Gun Maverick stamp pack $15.50
1515545 | Batman stamp pack $15.50
1515548 | Mr Men and Little Miss Anniversary stamp pack $15.50
1515558 | The Flintstones stamp pack $15.50
1515550 | Peanuts stamp pack $15.50
1515549 | Monsters stamp pack $15.50
2079250 | 2020 Tokyo Olympics Gold Medal Collection $199.00
2079950 | 2020 Tokyo Gold Medallists FDC set $333.20
2108320 | 2021 Brownlow Medal SSS $15.95
2108330 |2021AFL Grand Final SSS $15.95
2109330 | 2021 NRL Grand Final SSS $15.95
2108500 | 2021 AFL Grand Final medallion cover $24.95
2109500 | 2021 NRL Grand Final medallion cover $24.95
1515562 | Mobile Post Office Set of 9 postmarked covers* $12.60
*Victoria will not take part in this trial at this Miscellaneous total

stage reducing the number of postmarked
covers to nine.

IMPORTANT

Australia Post is focused on keeping its staff, customers and the
community safe during the COVID-19 pandemic.

Please be advised that possible delays in processing and delivery of orders could
occur as a result of any introduced restrictions and at short notice.

We appreciate your support and patience during this time. Please remember that

orders can still be placed by telephone, email or via the Australia Post Online Shop.

1



COLLECTION OF

The stories behind the presented stamp issues

Released 1 December

$139.95 2145171

2021 Collection of Australian Stamps (standard)

Standard Executive (also includes)

« 113 full-colour pages « Metal corner protectors

« 106 mint stamps in gummed « Individually numbered
full-page layouts « Gilt-edged pages

« Stamp value of $132.75 « Leatherette finish

» 2020 Cox Plate embellished
stamp presented in a mount $169.95 2145214

: Background'essays onthe 2021 Collection of Australian
2021 stamp issues Stamps (executive)

Released 1 November 2021 Collection of Australian Territories Stamps

A collection of the stamps released for Australia's external
territories. The value of the stamps included is $56.75.

$64.95 2145194




Family Christmas
gifts made easy, and
sssf““"“ @ at agreat new price!

Features familiar products
and services used by our
customers every day.

Was $49.95 1515537 Australia Post Monopoly Game

| | g ; | : I." o | S
VISITING ) 100 w00 w00 Py 14200 e e st i

Ordertoday auspost.com.au/shop/monopoly


http://auspost.com.au/shop/monopoly
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Order total

New issues total

Recent issues total

Miscellaneous total

Coins total

Seven Seas total

Subtotal

Postage and Handling
Domestic $5
International A$9

Order total

Stamp Bulletin

E Within Australia
Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 91896
MELBOURNE VIC 8060

E Overseas

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
GPO Box 9911
MELBOURNE VIC 3001
AUSTRALIA

Important notice

On occasion currency has been sent
to the Australian Philatelic Bureau in
the mail to cover the cost of an order.
Whilst this practice is rare,

we would like to remind all our
customers that this method of
payment cannot be accepted.

Australia Post also wishes to advise
that, in keeping with guidelines for
mail processing as set by the
Australian Postal Corporation Act
1989, we are unable to return any
currency by mail.

Planned withdrawal dates may be changed without notice to meet emergent postal requirements. Advice of such changes will be
published retrospectively in the first available Stamp Bulletin Australia. Contact the Australian Philatelic Bureau (FREECALL 1800 331794
within Australia, +61 3 9887 0033 overseas) or visit auspost.com.au/stamps for the current price at the time you place your order.
Hours of operation are 8:30am to 5pm AEDT. The price of stamps and related products, souvenir items and numismatics are correct at
the time of printing but are subject to change. The price of numismatic products is subject to valuation changes. Contact the Australian
Philatelic Bureau, or your participating Post Offices to check the current price at the time of placing your order.
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Change of address — New customer Y or N (please circle)

Name Member no.

Address

City State Postcode

Country

Phone Date

Email

Privacy notice (auspost.com.au/privacy)

We may collect your personal information to record and administer your subscription to Stamp Bulletin Australia, process your order for philatelic or
numismatic products or update our records. Without your personal information we are unable to provide these services. Your personal information may
be disclosed to our contracted service providers who assist us in providing these services, including call centre operators, mailing houses and financial
institutions who process your payments. We may also use your personal information to tell you about our products, services or special offers that we
think may be of interest to you. Please tick the box below if you do want to receive this information. Your personal information is handled in accordance
with Australia Post Group Privacy Policy which outlines how to access and/or correct your personal information or make a privacy related complaint.
You may contact the Privacy Contact Officer, Australia Post, GPO Box 1777, Melbourne, Vic, 3001 for privacy related queries. For more information
please visit auspost.com.au/privacy. For other queries, or to place your order by telephone, please call the Philatelic Bureau on (Freecall) 1800 331794.

[ VYes, | want to receive special offers and other information from Australia Post.

Method of payment | wish to use my existing credit card []

Overseas subscribers of the Stamp Bulletin.
Payment by cheque or money order will no longer be available due to a change in order processing as a result of Covid-19. Online ordering or

Credit Card payment is recommended, or an Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) can be arranged. A reminder never to include Credit Card details
in any email. If you have used payment by cheque or money order in the past we urge you to update your payment method to avoid any delays.

Money order or cheque from within Australia (payable to Australian Philatelic Bureau). Do not send cash.

Please tick [ I Dinersclub [ ] Personal cheque (within Australia) [ ] Bank cheque (within Australia)

D Visa D MasterCard D American Express D Money Order (within Australia)

Please debit my credit card A$
(minimum $10)

Card number

Credit card expiry date ‘ ‘ ‘/‘ ‘ ‘

Name (as it appears on the card)

Cardholder’s signature

Updating your Credit Card details Payments:

Over the phone, free call 1800 331794 + Do not send cash in the mail .
or +613 9887 0033 from overseas this is not secure and there is no guarantee your payments will reach us

« All payments must be in Australian Dollars — the conversion of foreign currency
will reduce the balance available in your account due to processing fees
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